NDY Series
Isolated 3W Wide Input DC/DC Converters
KDC_NDY.F02 Page 1 of 4
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code
Nominal
Input
Voltage
Rated
Output
Voltage
Output Current 1 Input
Current
Full load
Efficiency 2
(Min.)
Isolation
Capacitance
MTTF 3
Min. Load Full Load
V (nom.) V mA mA mA % pF kHrs
NDY0505C 5 5 100-150 400-600 615 66 40 1939
NDY0509C 5 9 55-83 222-333 563 72 52 1926
NDY0512C 5 12 42-62 166-250 548 71 43 1907
NDY0515C 5 15 33-50 133-200 533 73 44 1924
NDY1205C 12 5 150 600 362 71 36 1928
NDY1209C 12 9 83 333 320 78 52 1916
NDY1212C 12 12 62 250 316 78 44 1897
NDY1215C 12 15 50 200 308 79 47 1914
NDY2403C 24 3.3 227 909 178 70 30 1671
NDY2405C 24 5 150 600 174 70 36 1673
NDY2409C 24 9 83 333 156 78 52 1663
NDY2412C 24 12 62 250 154 80 44 1644
NDY2415C 24 15 50 200 150 82 54 1657
NDY4803C 48 3.3 227 909 87 71 30 1676
NDY4805C 48 5 150 600 87 73 35 1668
NDY4809C 48 9 83 333 78 80 52 1663
NDY4812C 48 12 62 250 77 81 44 1648
NDY4815C 48 15 50 200 76 81 53 1661
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
All NDY05XX 4.5 5 9
VDC
All NDY12XX 9 12 18
All NDY24XX 18 24 36
All NDY48XX 36 48 72
Reflected ripple current 2
NDY2403 180 360
mA p-p
NDY4803 140 290
All NDY05XX 400 500
All NDY12XX 150 170